

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4647/2013

M/S ARYAN MINING & TRADING CORP.LTD.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,Adv.
Ms.Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Shruti Jose,Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Nikhilesh Krishnan,Adv.
Mr.Raghav Alok,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.3-10, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ms.Pratibha Jain, Id.counsel has not cured the defects in the vakalatnama filed by her on behalf of the petitioner in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await

Signature Not Verified

orders and list thereafter.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2016.01.16
11:17:51 TLT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB