

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4647/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2013 in CRLMP No. 315/2011 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur)

M/S ARYAN MINING & TRADING CORP.LTD.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran,Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghav Alok,Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that she has already cured the defects in the vakalatnama/appearance filed by her on behalf of both the petitioners.

Registry to verify and proceed further.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR