

HITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4647/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
18/04/2013 in CRLMP No. 315/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Chhattisgarh At Bilaspur)

M/S ARYAN MINING & TRADING CORP.LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.

For Mrs. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K. Gilda, Advocate General

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Nikhilesh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this Special Leave Petition on a non-miscellaneous day.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master